Fco,up
Fslab
Ft
Ft
CONNECTION AND REINFORCEMENT SYSTEM
FOR COLUMNS AND FLOORS
MULTI-STOREY BUILDINGS
It allows the construction of multi-storey buildings with a column-to-floor

tbp
160 160
160
320
180 200 220 240 280
CODES AND DIMENSIONS
The code consists of the respective CLT panel thickness in mm (XXX = tCLT).
SPI80MXXX for CLT panels with XXX = tCLT = 200 mm : code SPI80M200.
CODE cylinder bottom
plate
top
plate
weight pcs
Dcyl Dbp x tbp Dtp x ttp
[mm] [mm] [mm] [kg]
SPI60SXXX(1) 60 200 x 30 200 x 20(1) 52,2 1
SPI80SXXX 80 240 x 30 200 x 20 63,6 1
SPI80MXXX 80 280 x 30 240 x 30 73,1 1
SPI80LXXX 80 280 x 40 280 x 30 87,0 1
SPI100SXXX 100 240 x 30 240 x 20 74,9 1
SPI100MXXX 100 280 x 30 280 x 30 86,1 1
SPI120SXXX 120 280 x 30 280 x 30 91,6 1
SPI120MXXX 120 280 x 40 280 x 40 111.6 1
SPI100LXXX 100 240 x 20 not provided 64,6 1
SPI120LXXX 120 240 x 20 not provided 70.1 1
(1)SPI60S is supplied without top plate. This can be ordered separately with the code STP20020C.
SPIDER CONNECTOR
XXX = tCLT
[mm]

415
830
415
Dbc
Dbp
DCLT
Dcyl
7264
GEOMETRY AND MATERIALS
MODEL bottom
plate
cylinder disc top
plate
Dbp x tbp shape material Dcyl material material Dtp x ttp shape material
[mm] [mm] [mm]
SPI60S 200 x 30 S355 60 S355 S355 200 x 20    (1) S355
SPI80S 240 x 30 S355 80 S355 S355 200 x 20 S355
SPI80M 280 x 30 S690 80 S355 S355 240 x 30 S355
SPI80L 280 x 40 S690 80 S355 S355 280 x 30 S690
SPI100S 240 x 30 S690 100 S355 S355 240 x 20 S690
SPI100M 280 x 30 S690 100 S355 S355 280 x 30 S690
SPI120S 280 x 30 S690 120 S355 S355 280 x 30 S690
SPI120M 280 x 40 S690 120 S355 S355 280 x 40 S690
SPI100L 240 x 20 S690 100 1,7225 S690   -(2)
SPI120L 240 x 20 S690 120 1,7225 S690   -(2)
(1)SPI60S includes optional top plate.
(2)SPI100L and SPI120L provide for fastening on steel columns without using the top plate.
MODEL upper
column